
Little Salt Creek Watershed Master Plan Citizen’s Advisory Committee Members 

Name Address Phone Email 
David Grimes 22300 N. 1st

Raymond, NE 68428 
(402) 785-2001 
(402) 432-0248 (c) 

dbgrimes@microlink.com

Gary Hellerich 2854 County Rd. A 
Valparaiso, NE 68065 

(402) 784-2987  

Don Helmuth 1101 Mill Rd. 
Raymond, NE 68428 

(402) 477-3907 dhelmuth@earthlink.net 

Chris Helzer 1228 L Street, Suite 1 
Aurora, NE 68818 

(402) 694-4191  

Larry Hudkins 8600 N.W. 112th Street  
Malcolm, NE 68402 

(402) 796-2254 commish@lancaster.ne.gov 

Merle Jahde 3600 NW 126th St 
Lincoln, NE 68524 

 merlejd@aol.com 

Susan Kuck 692 W. Lakeshore Dr. 
Lincoln, NE 68528 

(402) 475-1712 susankuck@alltel.net 

Jack Nagel 4100 Rock Creek Rd 
Davey, NE 68336 

(402) 430-6717 sorghumjack@windstream.net 

Gene Petersen 16900 NW 19th

Raymond, NE 68428
(402) 783-2026 gpetersen@windstream.net 

David Potter 2435 22nd Rd. 
Valparaiso, NE 68065 

(402) 784-0262 dpotter@jeo.com

Harold Roper 7441 N. 40th St. 
Davey, NE 68336 

(402) 466-3997 heroper@gmail.com 

Dave Sands 233 S. 13th St., Suite 1712 
Lincoln, NE  68508 

(402) 438-5263 dsandsnlt@alltel.net

John Schleich 6230 Doe Creek Circle 
Lincoln, NE 68516 

(402) 434-7368  

Vicky Wheeler 13401 N. 14th

Raymond, NE 68428 
(402) 476-1985 vwheeler1@unl.edu 

Mark Whitehead 2537 Randolph St. 
Lincoln, NE 68510 

(402) 435-3509  



     Little Salt Creek Watershed Master Plan City/County/NRD Project Team Members 

Name Agency Address Phone Email 
Ed Kouma City of Lincoln 

Watershed
Management

Public Works and Utilities, 
Street Maintenance Building 
901 North 6th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68508 

402-441-7018 EKouma@lincoln.ne.gov 

Paul Zillig Lower Platte South 
NRD

PO Box 83581 
Lincoln, NE 68501-3581 

402-476-2729 pzillig@lpsnrd.org 

Mike DeKalb City of Lincoln/ 
Lancaster County 
Planning

555 South 10th, Room 213 
Lincoln, NE 68508 

402-441-6370 mdekalb@lincoln.ne.gov 

Ben Higgins City of Lincoln 
Watershed
Management

Public Works and Utilities, 
Street Maintenance Building 
901 North 6th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68508 

402-441-7589 bhiggins@lincoln.ne.gov 

Nicole Fleck-Tooze City of Lincoln Public 
Works

Public Works and Utilities 
555 South 10th Street, Room 
203
Lincoln, NE 68508

402-441-6173 ntooze@lincoln.ne.gov 
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Little Salt Creek Watershed Master Plan 
Project Information
Goal
Develop long-term planning tools and improvement projects to address water quality, 
flood management, and stream stability and provide guidance for sustainable urban 
growth in the watershed. 

Study Objectives 
• Maintain a Proactive Stakeholder and Public Involvement process 
• Update Floodplain and Floodway Maps 
• Identify Flooding, Erosion, and/or Water Quality Problems 
• Consider Critical Habitat and Rare or Sensitive Environmental Resources 
• Develop Guidelines and Recommendations for Future Development  
• Identify Potential Funding Sources for Future Studies and/or Projects 

Additional Information 
www.lincoln.ne.gov
Keyword “watershed” 
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